

Kunming Dianchi Water Treatment Co., Ltd. 昆明滇池水務股份有限公司

(a joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3768)

PROXY FORM FOR USE AT THE 2020 FIRST H SHAREHOLDERS' CLASS MEETING

		The number of shares to which this proxy form relates (Note 2			
	ı				
I/We (1	Note 1)				
being the registered holder(s) of			H shares (Note 2) in Kunming		
	hi Water Treatment Co., Ltd. (the "Company") HEREBY APPOINT THE CH				
or					
as my/	our proxy(ies) to attend on my/our behalf the 2020 first H shareholders' class mee	ting (the "H Shareholders' Cl	ass Meeting") to	be held at the meeting	
room o	of the Company on the 1st floor at the Wastewater Treatment Plant No.7, Kunmin	g Dianchi Tourist Resort, Yun	nan Province, th	ne People's Republic of	
China	(the "PRC") at 4:00 p.m. on Friday, 6 November 2020 or at any adjournment then	eof and to vote at such meetin	g or any adjourn	ment thereof in respect	
of the 1	resolutions as hereunder indicated or, if no such indication is given, as my/our prov	ty(ies) thinks fit.			
	SPECIAL RESOLUTION		For (Note 4)	Against (Note 4)	
1.	To consider and approve the amendments to the articles of association of the Con	npany.			
Date: _	Sign	ature(s) (Notes 5, 6 & 7):			

- Notes:
- 1. Please insert the full name(s) and address(es) (as shown in the register of the members) in BLOCK CAPITALS. The name of all joint registered holders should be stated.
- 2. Please insert the number of shares in the Company registered in your name(s) and to which this proxy form relates. If no number is inserted, this proxy form will be deemed to relate to all the shares in the capital of the Company registered in your name(s) (whether alone or jointly with others).
- 3. If any proxy other than the Chairman of the H Shareholders' Class Meeting is preferred, delete the words "the Chairman of the H Shareholders' Class Meeting" and insert the name and address of the proxy desired in the space provided. A proxy need not be a shareholder of the Company. ANY ALTERATION MADE TO THIS PROXY FORM MUST BE INITIALLED BY THE PERSON WHO SIGNS IT.
- 4. IMPORTANT: IF YOU WISH TO VOTE FOR ANY RESOLUTION, PLEASE PLACE A "V" IN THE BOX MARKED "FOR". IF YOU WISH TO VOTE AGAINST ANY RESOLUTION, PLEASE PLACE A "X" IN THE BOX MARKED "AGAINST". If the form returned is duly signed but without specific direction on any of the proposed resolutions, the proxy is entitled to vote or abstain at his discretion in respect of all resolutions; or if in respect of a particular proposed resolution there is no specific direction, the proxy is entitled, in relation to that particular proposed resolution, to vote or abstain at his discretion. A proxy will also be entitled to vote at his discretion on any resolution properly put to the meeting other than those set out in the notice convening the meeting.
- 5. This proxy form must be signed by you or your attorney duly authorised in writing or, in the case of a corporation, must either be executed under its common seal or under the hand of an officer or attorney or other person duly authorised. In case of joint registered holders of any shares, this proxy form may be signed by any one joint registered holders, but if more than one joint registered holder is present at the meeting, whether in person or by proxy, that one of the joint registered holders whose name stands first on the register of members in respect of the relevant joint holding shall, to the exclusion of other joint holders, be entitled to vote in respect thereof.
- 6. To be valid, this proxy form together with any power of attorney or other authority (if any) under which it is signed or a notarially certified copy of such power of authority must be deposited at the Company's H Share Registrar, Tricor Investor Services Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong (for holder of H shares) not later than 24 hours before the time of the H Shareholders' Class Meeting or any adjournment thereof (for the purpose of the H Shareholders' Class Meeting, before 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, 5 November 2020)
- 7. Completion and return of this proxy form will not preclude you from attending and voting in person at the H Shareholders' Class Meeting or any adjournment thereof if you wish.

PERSONAL INFORMATION COLLECTION STATEMENT

- (i) "Personal Data" in these statements has the same meaning as "personal data" in the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance, Chapter 486 of the Laws of Hong Kong ("PDPO").
- (ii) The supply of your Personal Data to the Company is on a voluntary basis and such data will be used for processing your instructions as stated in this form of proxy.
- (iii) Your Personal Data may be disclosed or transferred by the Company to its subsidiaries, its share registrar, and/or other companies or bodies for any of the stated purposes, and retained for such period as may be necessary for our verification and record purposes.
- (iv) You and your appointed proxy have the right to request access to and/or to correct the respective Personal Data in accordance with the provisions of the PDPO. Any such request should be in writing addressed to the Personal Data Privacy Officer of Tricor Investor Services Limited at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.